M CtbBeT Ha
EBponenckus cbio3

Bprokcen, 11 HoemBpu 2015 .
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14007/15
MeXxAayuHCTUTYLMOHaMHO Aocue:
2013/0442 (COD)

VOTE 63
INF 182
PUBLIC 71
CODEC 1508

BENEXKA

OTHOCHO: — PesynTtaTn ot rnacyBaHeTo

— [OupektuBa Ha EBponenckusa napnameHT n Ha CbBeTa 3a
orpaHuyaBaHe Ha eM1MCcuUUTe BbB Bb3ayxa Ha onpeneneHun
3aMbpcuTenu, U3nyckaHn ot cpeaHn ropuBHN nHcTanauum (3A+N)

— [MprvemaHe Ha 3akoHoOaTernHUA akT

3421-so 3acenaHue Ha CbBETA HA EBPOTMENCKN/A CHIO3
(MkoHOMMYECKM N (hbHAHCOBW BBMPOCHK)

10 HoemBpwn 2015 r., Bptokcen

Pe3ynTaTHTe OT I'TaCYBAaHCTO Ha MOCOYCHUS ITO-IOPC 3aKOHOAATCJICH aKT Ca MPHUJIOKCHU KbM
HacTosd1ara OeJeKKa.

PedepenTHN TOKYMEHTH:
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onobpeno ot Kopenep (I gwact) na 30.10.2015 r.

Bcenuku n3siBiieHUs W/viu 0OSICHEHHS Ha BOTA ca Ha pasloJIoKeHHUE Ha yeOcaiita Ha ChBera:
IIpo3pauHOCT ¥ IOCTBII 10 JOKYMEHTH

14007/15 ee/tg 1
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http://www.consilium.europa.eu/en/general-secretariat/corporate-policies/transparency/

General Secretariat of the Council

Institution:
Session: 3421

Configuration. Economic and Financial Affairs
2013/0442 (COD) (Document: 42/15)
qualified majority

Directive of the European Parliament and of the Council on the limitation of emissions of certain

Item:
Voting Rule:
Subject:

Council of the European Union

pollutants into the air from medium combustion plants

Vote Members

@ Yes 27

,’i ) No 0
Abstain 1
Not participating 0
Total 28
Member State

§ )} BELGIQUE/BELGIE
m EbNraPUA
| CESKA REPUBLIKA
= = DANMARK
B DEUTSCHLAND
. EESTI
§ }l EIRE/IRELAND
ii= EANAAA
= ESPANA
§ § FRANCE
== HRVATSKA
B maLa

© KYNPOX

= LATVIJA

Weighting
2.2

143

217
917
13,02
0,84
12,05
017

039

olelelelefelalofefelolofelolH

Population (%)

96,07%
0%

3.93%

Member State
- LIETUVA

LUXEMBOURG
MAGYARORSZAG
MALTA
NEDERLAND
OSTERREICH
POLSKA
PORTUGAL
ROMANIA
SLOVENIJA
SLOVENSKO

SUOMI/FINLAND

ntTEESELINU=I

SVERIGE

V]
N

UNITED KINGDOM

Final result

Weighting

058
0.1
1,95
0,08
337
1,69
749
2,06
393
0.41
1,06
1.07
1,90

12,63

Sitting date: 10/11/2015

=
&

Slejofofe

* When acfing on a proposal from the Commizsion or the High Reprezenfative, qualified majority iz reached if at leasf 55 % of
members vote in favour (16 MS) accounting for af least 65% of the population

For information: httpwww.consilium.europa.ewpublic-vote
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